7/9/25, 2:59 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC) #: 62344588
Report Date: June 20, 2025 | 9:55 p.m. EDT
Emmﬂmm* Report Status: Complete

Reterence:

2006 CHEVROLET EQUINOX LS

Sport utility vehicle | 6 Cylinders | Gas

2CNDL13F166179997

Country of Assembly: Canada WS SRECK
Last Reported Odometer: 279,617 KM

No Lien Records Found

Last Registered In: 25 Service Records Found
British Columbia (Normal)

No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.
Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found -

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.cafvehicle-history-data) that was reported and
avallable to CARFAX Canada as of June 20, 2025 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we recelve hew
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX

Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
Inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

2CNDL13F166179997
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712128, 2:59 PM

CARFAX Canada Vehidie History Report

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

Lien Check

@ Nolien records found in British Columbia,

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in
2ach Canadian province and territory {excluding Northwest
Territories) where the vehicle is currently registered and where
it has bistorically been registered. We do not check for liens or
title in any U.S. state.

If a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot
check for liens. We cannot guarantee iien checks on trailers,
recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment.

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from
vendors that there is no lien on the vehicle,

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

If for some reason our lien check fails to
accurately reflect the Canadlan enforceable
lien status of a vehicle at the time of the
search, CARFAX Canada will reirmburse the

party that purchased the report and relied
©on it to their detriment to a maximum amount
of (1) the value of the car (2) the value of the lien (3} Five

Thousand Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever ks ower,

Accident/Damage
INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT B
O 2011 Feb22 British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: RIGHT REAR CORNER | Estimate Date: n/a $1,000.85
Claim: COLLISION RIGHT REAR CORNER $844.15
O 2014 Dec 3 British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: LEFT REAR CORNER | Estimate Date: n/a $1,072.20
Claim: COLLISION LEFT REAR CORNER $1,072.20
O 2021 Dec 18 British Columbia, Canada
Claim: COLLISION $0.00
Other Damage Records
é RECORD DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
! . .
% O 2018 Apr 10 British Columbia, Canada
Glass Record $811.85
§

hitps:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=n+21WeXwiSddgspCVoqkZROCST7DP5%2En

2CNDLEIFERETE79997
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718125, 2:58 PM

Registration

CARFAX Canada Vehidle History Report

@ This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Cotumbia in Canadia with Nermal branding.

We checked for: tnspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable,

Rebuilt, Safvage and Stolen.

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2006 jun 2 Carter GM Northshore Vehicle serviced
North Vancouver, British Columbia, *  Pre-delivery inspection completed
Canada
2017 Dec 6 225,308 KM Jiffy Lube Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia, Canada ¢ Malntenance inspection completed
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
+  Qit and filter changed
201BMay 12 230,592 KM Jiffy Lube Vehicle serviced
Buncan, British Colurnbia, Canada Maintenance inspection completed
Cil and filter changed
2018 Sep 24 233,165 KM Olender’s Auto Care Centre Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia, Canada
2018 0ct 12 233,529 KM Olender's Auto Care Centre Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia, Canada * Wiper arm/inkage adjusted
2018 Dec 15 234,871 KM Jiffy Lube Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Colurnbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completaed
Oil and filter changed
2019 jun 28 239,665 KM Jiffy Lube Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
*  Recommended mainterance performed
Oil and filter changed
2013 Dec 2 239,667 KM Jiffy Lube Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia, Canada
2020 Feb 9 Jiffy Lube Vehide serviced
Duncan, British Columbia, Canada Maintenance inspection completed
*  Recommended maintenance performed
Oil and filter changed
2020 jun 26 249,537 KM Dickson & Fraser Aute Repair Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Cotumbia, Canada *  Tirefs) changed
2020 %ep 8 251,330 KM Dickson & Fraser Auto Repair Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia, Canada *  Brakes checked
Brake caliper(s) replaced
Srake pads replaced
+  Brake rotor(s) replaced
Front brake pads replaced
- Front brake rotor{s) replated
2020 Nov 6 252,344 KM Dickson & Fraser Auto Repair Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia, Canada Tire{s) changed

hitps:/ivhr.cariax.ca/?id=n+21 WeXwiSddgspCVoqkZROCSTTDP6%2Fn

2CHNDLI3FI66H794997
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719425, 2:59 PM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2020 Nov 13 Jiffy Lube Vehicle sarviced
Duncan, British Columbia, Canada Mainteriance inspection completed
*  Recommended maintenance performed
*  Oil and filter changed
2021 Jun 30 Snowman Automotive Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia, Canada
2021 Aug 17 255,979 KM Dickson & Fraser Autc Repair Vehicle serviced
Buncan, British Columbia, Canada EGR system checked
EGR valve replaced
*  Throttle body cleaned/serviced
2021 Ocr 15 Snowman Automotive Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia, Canada
2022 Agr 1 258,612 KM Jifiy Lube Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
*  Recommended malntenance performed
*  Airfilter checked
Air filter replaced
+ Engine oll system flughed
*  Oitand filter changed
2022 0ct 3 262,431 KM Dickson & Fraser Auto Repair Vehidle serviced
Buncan, British Columbia, Canada +  Brakes checked
Brake shoes replaced
*  Brake wheel cylinder(s) replaced
+  Brakes serviced
2023 Feb 17 264,882 KM Jiffy Lube Vehicle serviced
Buncan, British Columbia, Canada Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenarce performed
*  Oil and filter changed
2023 Aug 23 268,516 KM Jiffy Lube Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia, Canada *  Fluids checked
»  Oifand filter changad
2023 Oct 12 269,860 KM Dickson & Fraser Aute Repair Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia, Canada +  Balljoint(s) replaced
+  LControt arm(s) replaced
*  Stabilizer bar links replaced
Two wheel alignment performed
2024 Jans 271,525 KM Jiffy Lube Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia, Canada Mzintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance performed
Oil and filter changed
2024 Aug 2 276,400 KM Jiffy Lube Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia, Canada *  Fluids checked
*  Oil and filter changed
2024 Aug 26 276,447 KM Dickson & Fraser Auto Repair Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Cotumbia, Canada Headlight switch replaced
*  Multi-function switch replaced
2025 jan 17 279,617 KM Jiffy Lube Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
*  Recommended maintenante performad
*  Oil and filter changed

htips:/ivhr.carfax,ca/?id=n+21 WeXwfSddqspCVogkZROCsT7DP6%2Fn
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749/25,2:59 PM

} Open Recalls

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

© No safety recall information available as of the date/time tha
safety related recall campaigns, please contact CHEVROLET

tthis report was generated, For additional safety recall infarmation snd nen.
or visit GM's welisite. {hetps://my.gm.ca/gm/en/recalls)

Stolen Vehicle Check

L@ This vehicle is not actively declared stolen,

Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2005 Oct 15 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renawed
British Columbiz, Canada First Owner Reported

2006 Jun 2 Carter GM Northshore Service Record Vehicle serviced
North Vancouver, British
Columbia, Canada

2006 jun 29 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2006 Oct 21 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbla, Canada

2008 Qct 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2009 Apr 25 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported

2009 luné Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renaweay
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported

2010 jun 5 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Rerewed
British Columbia, Canada

2071 Feb 22 Insurance Recards COLLISION RIGHT REAR CORNER
British Columbia, Canada

2011 Feb 22 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canadz RIGHT REAR CORNER

2011 Jun4d Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Rerewad
British Columbia, Canada

2012 Jun 2 Motor Vehicle Depr. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Rernewed
British Columbia, Canada

2013 Jun 1 Motor Vehicle Depr. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

ZENDEIIFIE6T 79997

hitps:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=n+21 WeXwiSddqspCVogkZROCS T7DPE%2ER
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7/9/25, 2:59 PM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2014 un7 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration [ssued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2014063 Insurance Records COLLISION LEFT REAR CORNER
British Columbia, Canada
2014 Dec 3 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canada LEFT REAR CORNER
2015juné Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2016 Jun 4 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2017 Jun 3 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2017 Oct 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2017 Dec6 225,308 KM Jiffy Lube Service Record Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada
2018 Apr10 Insurance Records Glass Record $811.85
British Columbia, Canada
2018 May 12 230,592 KM Jiffy Lube Service Record Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbiz,
Canada
2018 May 27 Motor Vehicle Depr. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2018 Sep 24 233,165 KM Olender's Auto Care Centre Service Record Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada
2018 0ct 12 233,529 KM Olender's Auto Care Centre Service Record Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada
2018 Dec 15 234,871 KM Jiffy Lube Service Record Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada
2018 jun3 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2019 Jun 28 239,665 KM Jiffy Lube Service Record Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada
2019 Dec 2 239,667 KM Jiffy Lube Service Record Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada

https:/ivhr,carfax.ca/?id=n+21WeXwfSddqspCVogkZROCsT7DP6%2Fn
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TI8/25, 2:88 PM

ODOMETER

CARFAX Canadz Vehicle History Report

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETALLS

2020 Feb 9

Jiffy Lube
Buncan, British Colurmnbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehide serviced

2020 jun 1

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issuad or Renewed

2020 Jun 26

249,537 KM

Dickson & Fraser Auto Repair
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2020Sep 8

251,330 KM

Dickson & Fraser Auto Repalr
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2020 Nov &

252,344 KM

Dickson & Fraser Auto Repair
Buncan, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2020 Nov 13

Jiffy Lube
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehidle serviced

2021 May 24

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewai

Registratlon Issued or Renewed
Vehicte colour noted as brown

2021 Jun 30

Snowman Automotive
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehidle serviced

2021 Aug 17

255,979 KM

Dickson & Fraser Auto Repair
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2021 O 18

Snowman Automotive
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2021 Dec 18

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

COLLISION

2022 Apr1

258,612 KM

Jiffy Lube
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehidle serviced

2022 May 15

Motor Vehicle Depr.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewa|

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as brown

2022 Oct 3

262,431 KM

Dickson & Fraser Auto Repair
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2023 Feb 17

264,882 KM

Jiffy Lube
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

https:iivhr.carfax.ca/?ld=n+21 WewadeqspCVoquROCsT‘lDP6%2Fn
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7/9/25, 2:59 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

2023 May 29 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal
British Columbia, Canada

Registration Issued or Renewed

vehicle calour nored & B

|
|
|
|
| )
)
| . n
' 2023 Aug 23 268,516 KM Jiffy Lube Service Record Vehicle serviced
) Duncan, British Columbia,
; Canada
1
! 2023 Ocr 12 269,860 KM Dickson & Fraser Auto Repair  Service Record Vehicle serviced
f Duncan, British Columbia,
|
-l Canada
T s s O — |
2024 Jan 5 271,525 KM Jiffy Lube Service Record Vehicle serviced |
Duncan, British Columbia,
| Canada
'l .
2024 jun1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as brown
2024 Aug 2 276,400 KM Jiffy Lube Service Record Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada
2024 Aug 26 276,447 KM Dickson & Fraser Auto Repair  Service Record Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada
1
2025 Jan 17 279,617 KM Jiffy Lube Service Record Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada
2025 jun 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as brown }
|
H 1
Questions? We're here to help.
Visit us at support.carfax.ca
1CBC Disdaimer
Tne information suppiled by ICBC 13 a report of the venicle's status and tne vehide's daims history. Vehicle status shows whetner a vehicle is qualified to be licensed and is used to track:
' vehides sold by Insurance companies as salvage
. salvage vehlcles which have been rebullt, Inspected, and relicensed
L] wrecked venicles that have been decommissicned and can only be resold for parts
Tne vahica status may not represent the vehicle accurately for a number of reasons, induding a written-off vehicle that hasn't been reported to the B.L. vehide registry or a vehicle with major damage that was repairad by its swner, Tha wihigs
daims nistory is a report of vehicle damage and Inciudes repairs pald by ICBC and g damag: i Itmayke ir for various reasons. induding the swner did not make 5 clalm to 1CBC or ICBC has denied the daim, In
addition, the inf 1 may nat reflect the actual cost of repairs, list the area of the vehicle that sustained the greatest force of impacy, or indicate the primary area of damage.
Consumers are encouraged to read ICBC full statement of limitations at http://apps.iche.comitegistrationfvehriLimization. huml,
1EBC recommends the vehidle be inspected by 3 qualified mechanic ta obtaln a more camplete assessment of the vehicle's cenditlon,
Trits venide nistory report is complled trom muhiple data sources. It is not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or its source data providers to obtain complete information en any one vehlela. For example, thirs may be ofher Eitle, brands,
fegistrations, dedarations, accident Information, service records, recall information, odometer readings or other information where discrepancies that apply to this vehide are not reflected in this report, CARFAX Canada and [t source data
providers receive data and information from external sources believed to be reliable, but no responsibility is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source data providers or its agents for any errors, Inaccuracles or Thie reports are
strictly on an aseis whereis basls, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further expressly disclaim all warranties, express or implied, induding any warranties of Umaeliness, Y, merchantability, mere le quality oF fiess for 4
particular purpose regarding this report or it contents, Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of its source data providers shall be llable for any losses, expenses or damages in connection with any report or any infarmation tontained within « repart,
Including the accuracy thereof or any delay or fallure to provide a report or any Information. Other information about the vehicle that is the subject matter of this vehide history report, including problems, may not have been reported o CAREAX
Canada, Use this report as ane important toal, alang witn a vehicle inspection and test drive. to make a better decision about your next used car. By obtaining, reviewing and/or using this vehicle history repor, you agree to be bound by all of the
terms and conditions in CARFAX Canada’s Conditions of Use ang any CARFAX Canada End User Licence as each may be from time to Ume by CARFAX Canada.
MEpsy feww cartanc a/anoutcarfaw/ privacylogal/conditions-of-use
@ 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights raservad, mm*

https:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=n+21 WeXwfSddgspCVogkZROCsT7DP6%2Fn
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719125, 2:59 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ZENDE1IFT661 79997
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